COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

т	. 1	3 4	r	C
In	the	IVI	atter	OT:

APPLICATION OF BELLSOUTH)	
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC FOR)	
DECLARATORY RULING REGARDING)	Case No. 2015-00227
INTERCONNECTION WITH CENTRAL)	
KENTUCKY NETWORK FOR 911/E911)	
SERVICES TO PUBLIC SAFETY)	
ANSWERING POINTS)	

AT&T KENTUCKY'S ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-DAY STATUS REPORT

AT&T Kentucky¹ files one hundred twenty-day status report in compliance with the Order the Commission entered in this case on August 17, 2016.

AT&T Kentucky has been operating under the agreed-upon 911 arrangements with Laurel County Communications Center, Bluegrass 911, and Knox County for more than three months, and from AT&T Kentucky's perspective, the transition is proceeding smoothly and without issue. AT&T Kentucky remains willing to work with other PSAP members of the Central Kentucky Network to transition to substantially similar 911 arrangements upon request.

In light of the foregoing, AT&T Kentucky submits that it would be appropriate to dismiss this proceeding without prejudice and will work with the other parties to determine their willingness to submit a joint or unopposed motion to that effect.

_

¹ BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kentucky.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ Cheryl Winn

Waters Law Group, PLLC 12802 Townepark Way, Suite 200

Louisville, KY 40243 Telephone: (502) 425-2424 Facsimile: (502) 425-9724

Email: crwinn@waterslawgroup.com

Dennis G. Friedman J. Tyson Covey Mayer Brown LLP 71 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: (312) 782-0600

Email: <u>dfriedman@mayerbrown.com</u> jcovey@mayerbrown.com

FILING NOTICE AND CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on December 14, 2016; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

/s/ Cheryl R. Winn